GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 1845
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 5™ AUGUST, 2025
SRAVANA 14, 1947 (SAKA)

SHARING OF LESS REVENUE WITH THE STATES

1845. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has been increasingly sharing less revenue with the States in the last five years; and

(b) if so, the year-wise and State-wise details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): Tax Revenue is shared with the States by the Government on the basis of the recommendations of the Finance Commission. It has increased from %¥5.95 Lakh crore in FY 2020-21 to 12.87 Lakh crore in FY 2024-25.

(b): Does not arise.
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